## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No. F. 7(9)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/PF/ 185

Dated: 2-0 (0) 2020

## OFFICE ORDER

Sh. Pranab Chowdhary, Grade-II (DASS)/ASO was posted in District South-West vide this office order F. 7(9)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/PF/087619114/2169 dated 01/11/2021 and further posted in District South for salary purpose only vide corrigendum issued vide no. F. 7(9)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/PF/087665866/2255 dated 16/11/2021, is hereby transfer/posted in District South-West for all purposes against the vacant and temporary post of Grade-II(DASS)/ASO with effect of his date of joining on promotion i.e. 24/09/2021(F/N).

This issues with the priors approval of the Competent Authority.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

No. F. 7(9)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/PF/ ) 8 5

Dated: 2-0 01 2012

Copy for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. PA to Pr. Secretary-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue(HQ), Delhi
- 2. SDM(Admin)/HQ, District Souht-West, Revenue Department, Delhi
- 3. PA to DCs, Revenue HQ, Delhi
- Official concerned
- 5. System Analyst, IT Branch, Revenue(HQ) with the request to upload the order on Department website.
- 6. Guard file.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)